Amphenol SOCAPEX - Rugged Ethernet Switch & Media Converters
Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
39
Amphenol SOCAPEX
M
ili
ta

 STORAGE TEMP:
• -45ºC to +85ºC (-49ºF to +185ºF)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Dimensional Line Drawing
*All measurements are in millimeters
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
RJSMLAC 8MG CAPS MIL-STD Rugged L2/3 Managed Ethernet Switch, 8 x 10/100/1000TX with RJFTV, with caps and handles
RJSMLAC-8EMG-CAPS - Enhanced managed military Ethernet switch, RJFTV connectors - 8 Gigabit ports
Voltage operation •	 Standard model: 24VDC (18VDC ~ 32VDC)
•	 VAC model: 90-265 VAC / 47-65 Hz powered
Performance
•	 26.8 Mpps wire speed forwarding rate
•	 20 Gbps maximum forwarding bandwidth
•	 8K MAC address
Standards compliance
•	 IEEE 802.1x MAC based authentication
•	 IEEE 802.1Q Vlan tagging
•	 IEEE 802.1P QoS
•	 IEEE 802.1S Multiple STP
•	 IEEE 802.1W Rapid STP
•	 IEEE 802.3AD Link aggregation
Power
•	 Exceed MIL-STD-1275B surge and spike protection
•	 Power consumption: 7W typical
•	 Chassis grounding
Electromagnetic
•	 MIL-STD-461E electromagnetic compatibility
•	 CE102, CS114, CS115, CS116, RE102, RS103
•	 MIL-STD-461F
•	 RE101, RS101
Environmental
•	 MIL-STD-810F, 501.4I, 501.4II, 502.4I, 502.4II, 507.4, 500.4II, 514, 516I, 516VI, 514.5, 512.4
•	 IP67/68
•	 MIL-F-18870-E, Temperature shock test 72 hours @ -55°C, Storage
•	 MIL-STD-167-1A Low frequencies Vibrations
•	 MIL-S-901D Lightweight shocks
Physical •	 Dimensions: 287mm(L) x 147(W) x 50(H), including connectors & hardware
•	 Weight: 1.8 kg
Installation •	 Set of four 4.5 mounting holes on bottom for mounting to any flat surface.
•	 Carrying handles

Amphenol SOCAPEX
RJSMLAC-8EMG-CAPS - Enhanced managed military Ethernet switch, RJFTV connectors - 8 Gigabit ports
How to order
Part number Description
Ethernet switches Part number
RJSMLAC-8MG-CBL-PWR-2M-B4 Power cordset for RJSMLAC-8MG-CAPS, 1 side with TV06RW0998SA, 1 side with 4mm plugs for
power supply, cable 2m long (DC voltage option)
RJSMLAC-8MG-CBL-PWR-2M-EU Power cordset for RJSMLAC-8MG-CAPS-VAC, 1 side with TV06RW0998SA, 1 side with European
outlet plug, cable 2m long (AC voltage option)
RJSMLAC-8MG-CBL-PWR-2M-US Power cordset for RJSMLAC-8MG-CAPS-VAC, 1 side with TV06RW0998SA, 1 side with North
American outlet plug, cable 2m long (AC voltage option)
RJSMLAC-8MG-CBL-ETH-RJ45-2M LAN cordset for RJSMLAC-8MG-CAPS, valid for LAN 1 to 8, 1 side with RJFTV6MG plug, 1 side with
RJ45 civilian, cable RJFSFTP5E cat 5E, 2m long (valid for all options)
RJSMLAC-8MG-CBL-MNG-1M Management cable for RJSMLAC-8MG-CAPS, 1 side with SCE2B-L1K-0607-PN plug, 1 side with DB9,
1m long (valid for all options)
Complete set Part number
KIT RJSMLAC-8EMG-CAPS with
cables
Set including 1x RJSMLAC-8EMG-CAPS + 1x RJSMLAC-8MG-CBL-PWR-2M-B4 + 4x RJSMLAC-8MG-
CBL-ETH-RJ45-2M + 1x RJSMLAC-8MG-CBL-MNG-1M
For specific cable harnesses, please consult us.
1. Series
RJSMLAC Rugged Managed Ethernet Switch
2. Electronics type
8MG MIL-STD Rugged Managed Ethernet switch with 8 ports
10/100/1000TX
8EMG MIL-STD Rugged Managed Ethernet switch with 8 ports
10/100/1000TX with Enhanced features
4. Protection of connectors
- All connectors and caps are plated with Olive drab
Cadmium
ZN
All connectors and caps are plated with Black Zinc Nickel
NI All connectors and caps are plated with Nickel
3. Protective caps
CAPS Metallic caps attached to each connector
5. Voltage input
- Unit powered with 18-32 VDC
VAC Unit powered with 90-265 VAC / 47-65 Hz
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
Series Electronics type Protective caps Protection of connectors Voltage input
RJSMLAC 8EMG CAPS - -
: RoHS compliant